partment / Division:  Fire Dey

-

Budget Adjustment Type: _Increase

V épple / Non-Capi

Other Operating Costs / Seminars & Workshops

Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds

Med & Lab
Supplies / Field Supplies

Maintenance / Vehicle

Title:__Chief, Santa Fe County Fire Dept. Date:

10/19/01

Entered by:_~




2001644

206
206
206
206
206
206
206

206
206
206
206
206

0854
0855
0856
0857
0858
0859
0860
0860
0860
0861
0862
0863

0863 -

423
423
423
423
423

423

423
423
423
423
423
423
423

60-05
60-05
- 60-01

Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds
Budgeted Cash / State Funds

Supplies / Non-Capital Med & Lab
Supplies / Non-Capital Med & Lab
Supplies / Non-Capital Med & Lab
Supplies / Inventory Exempt
Supplies / Non-Capital Med & Lab
Capital Purchases / Equipment & Machinery
Capital Purchases / Equipment & Machinery
Supplies / Inventory Exempt
Supplies / Uniform . k
Other Operating Costs / Seminars & Workshops
Other Operating Costs / Seminars & Workshops
" Supplies / Safety Equipment
Supplies / Non-Capital Med & Lab
Other Operating Costs / Seminars & Workshops
Supplies / Non-Capital Med & Lab

3,810
135

1,085

1,220
5,336
3,074
1,000
1,000 .
498
854
1,134
4,654
1,000
1,833




Budgeted Cash / State Funds
. Budgeted Cash / State Funds.
Budgeted Cash / State Funds
-Budgeted Cash / State Funds
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DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQMT[NG BUDGET ADIUSTMENT (If applicable clte the t'ollowmg authority State Statnte, grant name and award»»
date, other laws, regulaﬂons, etc.): ‘ - )

o 1) Please summarize the request and its purpose.
This request increases the EMS District budgets by the FY 01 avmlable cash balances Each EMS district was requested to prioritize their needs to budget

funds in appropriate expenditure categories.

e 2) Why was this request not included in the Fiscal Year 2002 Operating Budget?.
At the time the FY02 Operating budget was prepared, FYO01 available cash balances were unknown.

e 3) Is the transfer recurring or non-recurring and what are the future funding impacts of this request?
This increase is anticipated to be non-recumng for FY02. Future fundmg impacts, if any, will be covered by the State EMS Allotment received by the
districts.

e 4) Does this request impact a revenue source" If so, please identify (i.e. General Fund, state funds, federal funds, etc. ), and address the following:
Yes. The revenue source for these increases is FY01 available cash balance from the State EMS Allotment received by the districts.

e a) If this is a state special appropnatlon, cite statute and attach a copy.
This request is not a state special appropriation.

e b) If this is a state or federal grant, cite grant name, number, award date and amount.

. This request is not a state or federal grant

e ¢) If this request is a result of Commission action, please cite and attach a copy of supporting documentation.
This request is not the result of Commission action.

e d) Please identify other funding sources that can be used to match this request.
This request is to budget FY01 available cash balance, other funding sources are not applicable.

e 5) If this request impacts the Capitai Purchases eate'gory, please detail items to be purchased and what they will be used for.
Tesuque is planning to purchase a ventilator and Turquoise Trail is planning to purchase a defibrillator.

s 0) Does this request have an FTE impact for the department/division? If request increases FTE, mclude number of positions, position type (term, permanent, etc. ), and

the future funding impact and revenue source.
This request has no FTE impact.




" SantaFe Board of Co niy-Gonmissi

Paul Duran, Chairperson

S . B

Approved As Fo Form.

By__A7, ?
Steve Kopelman, County Attorney
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